CITY OF SACRAMENTO

1231 I Street, Sacramento, CA 95814

Site Address: 4425 52ND ST SAC

Parcel No:

021-0203-014

CONTRACTOR

OWNER

 \overline{ROSA} MICHAEL G/RONICA I

0100302

HSG

Permit No: Insp Area:

Sub-Type:

ARCHITECT

Housing (Y/N): Y

4425

SACRAMENTO CA 95820

CONSTRUCTION LENDING AGE of the work for which this permit is issued	ENCY: I hereby affirm under penalty of perjury that there (Sec. 3097, Civ. C).	e is a construction lending agency for the performance
ender's Name	Lender's Address	
LICENSED CONTRACTORS DEcommencing with section 7000) of Divisi	CLARATION: 1 hereby affirm under penalty of perjution 3 of the Business and Professions Code and my license	iry that I am licensed under provisions of Chapter is in full force and effect.
i icense Class License Number	Date Contracto	or Signature
OWNER-BUILDER DECLARATI following reason (Sec. 7031.5, Business a any structure, prior to its issuance, also read the Contractors License Law (Chapter	ON: I hereby affirm under penalty of perjury that I at and Professions Code, any city or county which requires a quires the applicant for such permit to file a signed stateme 9 (commencing with Section 7000) of Division 8 of the eged exemption. Any violation of Section 7031.5 by any	m exempt from the contractors License Law for the permit to construct, alter, improve, demolish, or repairent that he or she is licensed pursuant to the provision Business and Professions Code) or that he or she is
for sale (Sec. 7044, Business and Profesithereon, and who does such work himself	y employees with wages as their sole compensation, will do sional Code. The Contractors License Law does not apply for herself or through his/her own employees, provided the ement is sold within one year of completion, the owner-bile.	ply to an owner of property who builds or improve hat such improvements are not intended or offered fo
I, as owner of the property, am ex- Code: The Contractors License Law does contractor(s) licensed pursuant to the Cont	xelusively contracting with licensed contractors to constrist s not apply to an owner of property who builds or improve tractors I icense I aw).	uct the project (Sec. 7044, Business and Profession es thereon, and who contracts for such projects with
I am exempt under Sec.	B & PC for this reason:	
Date 1-9-01	B & PC for this reason: Owner Signature	COSA
all measurements and locations shown on or private agreement relating to permissib	IT, the applicant represents, and the city relies on the represent the application or accompanying drawings and that the interest of the prohibited locations for such improvements. This builties agreement relating to location of improvements.	aprovement to be constructed does not violate any lay
relating to building construction and herby	and state that all information is correct. I agree to compy authorize representative(s) of this city to enter upon the all	by with all city and county ordinances and state law box emericaned property for inspection purposes.
Date -0	Applicant/Agent Signature	3 22
WORKER'S COMPENSATION DI I have and will maintain a certifica performance of work for which the permit	ECLARATION: I hereby affirm under penalty of perjurte of consent to self-insure for workers' compensation as probabilities.	ry one of the following declarations: rovided for by Section 3700 of the Labor Code, for the
I have and will maintain workers' which this permit is issued. My workers'	compensation insurance, as required by Section 3700 of compensation insurance (http://er and policy number are:	the Labor Code, for the performance of the work for
Carrier	Policy, Number	Exp Date
shall not employ any person in any mant	Policy Number difficulty Number difficulty Number difficulty that in the per ner so as to become subject to the workers' compensation isions of Section 3700 of the Labor Code, I shall forthwith	laws of Camolina and agree that it I should become
~	10	C = Sh

COMPENSATION, DAMAGES AS PROVIDED FOR IN SECTION 3706 OF THE LABOR CODE, INTEREST AND ATTORNEY'S FEE.

OWNER-BUILDER VERIFICATION

ATTENTION PROPERTY OWNERS

0100302 4425 52nd st.

An owner-builder building permit has been applied for in your name and bearing your signature.

Please complete and return this information in the envelope provided at your earliest opportunity to avoid unnecessary delay in processing and issuing your building permit. No building permit will be issued until this verification is received.

1.	I personally plan to provide the major labor and materials for construction of the proposed Improvement (yes or no)		
_	(have have not)signed an application for		
2.	(have have not) signed an application for A building permit for the proposed work.		
	A building permit for the proposed work.		
3.	I have contracted with the following person (firm) to provide the proposed construction:		
	Name Address		
	NameAddress CityTelephone		
	Contractors License No.		
4.	I plan to provide portions of the work, but I have hired the following person to coordinate, Supervise, and provide the major work.		
	NameAddress		
	CityTelephone		
	Contractors License No.		
5.	I will provide some of the work but I have contracted (hired) the following to provide the Work indicated:		
	Name Address Phone Type of work		
S	igned 2		
J,	The state of the s		
Job Address 44 2 3 3 2 2 3			
P	ermit No: 00032H		

HOUSING AND DANGEROUS BUILDINGS

Case Field Check List

Case #: **HSG9901539** Address: 4425 52ND ST

Corrective Action:

Violation: B12 - Building

Description: Deteriorated or inadequate foundations. 8.100.460

Comments: IINS: 1. Inadequate support posts for deck.

2. Earth to wood contact at some deck posts.

Corrective Action:

Violation: B24 - Building

Description: Inadequate exits. 8.100.520, 8.100.530

Comments: IINS: Provide quick release mechanisms for bars on bedroom windows.

Corrective Action: Violation: B33 - Other Description: Other

Comments: IINS: 1. Deck was built without permit or inspection. Submit plans and obtain permit upon

approval.

2. Deck requires a guard rail.

3. Submit plans and obtain permits for all deck and patio covers or remove them.

4. Submit plans and obtain permit for installation of antenna tower in back yard.

5. Interior framing has been modified to fit a big screen T.V. Return framing to original or have engineering done to show there has been no effect on structural integrity.

Corrective Action:

Violation: E02 - Electrical

Description: Exposed conductors, wire joints or energized equipment. 8.100.610

Comments: IINS: 1. Exposed, unprotected non metallic sheathed cable, i.e. romex, in cellar and accessible areas of the attic including the vicinity of access opening.

2. Motion detector is protected in the front room.

3. Remove fan in front room for installation inspection.

Corrective Action:

Violation: E05 - Electrical

Description: Insufficient outlets or unapproved cord wiring. 8.100.500

Comments: IINS: 1. Multiple receptacle devices being used in kitchen counter area.

2. Spa on deck is cord wired.

3. Front porch lights are providing power via a cord embedded in mortar.

Corrective Action:

Violation: P03 - Plumbing

Description: Provide approved method for installation, and/or maintenance of potable water system.

8.100.600

Comments: IINS: Shower in cellar was installed without a permit or inspection.

Corrective Action:

Violation: P05 - Plumbing

Description: Provide approved method for installation, and/or maintenance of DWV system (drain,

waste, and venting). 8.100.600

Comments: IINS: Flexible hose is being used as a drain line from an unknown source at back wall of

cellar.

Corrective Action:

Violation: P10 - Plumbing

Description: Other

Comments: IINS: 1. This list may be partial and does not exclude any code violations which may become

apparent during further inspections or during the necessary rehab/repaair work.

2 A permit is required prior to starting any work.